to this subsection in an electronic format at regularly agreed-

upon intervals.

D.  The total annual aggregate amount of credits

that may be certified for geothermal energy production income

tax credits and geothermal energy production corporate income

tax credits in a calendar year is fifty-five million dollars

($55,000,000); provided that eleven million dollars

($11,000,000) of the total annual aggregate amount shall be

reserved for applications submitted by tribal businesses and

small businesses.  If the total aggregate amount pursuant to

this section is not met in a calendar year, the difference may

be added to the total annual aggregate amount allowed for the

[...]

to this subsection in an electronic format at regularly agreed-

upon intervals.

D.  The total annual aggregate amount of credits

that may be certified for geothermal energy production income

tax credits and geothermal energy production corporate income

tax credits in a calendar year is fifty-five million dollars

($55,000,000); provided that eleven million dollars

($11,000,000) of the total annual aggregate amount shall be

reserved for applications submitted by tribal businesses and

small businesses.  If the total aggregate amount pursuant to

this section is not met in a calendar year, the difference may

be added to the total annual aggregate amount allowed for the